Xepublic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BENGUET

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet
Telefax; (074) 422-6570; {074) 422- 7501

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 262 s. 2020

TO: Curriculum Implementation Division

School Governance and Operations Division

Public Elementary and Secondary Schools DepEd-Benguet Division

All Others Concerned #M DEC 04 2020
RELEASED
FROM: BE DAYTACA, EdD, CESO VI
AssistantSchools Division Superintendent
OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
SUBJECT: IDENTIFIED PARTICIPANTS TO THE ONLINE TRAINING

ON TV-BASED INSTRUCTION AS LEARNING
ALTERNATIVE INSTRUCTION DELIVERY (TI-LABID)

DATE: December 3, 2020

1. Pursuant to DepEd Regional Memorandum No. 327, s. 2020 re: Online
Training on TV-Based Instruction as Learning Alternative Instruction
Delivery, this office identified the following elementary and secondary
teachers in their respective learning areas to attend and participate on
December 7 & 9, 2020 (Phase 1) and January 11, 12, 13 & 14, 2021

(Phase 2).
ELEMENTARY:

NAME SCHOOL DISTRICT E-MAIL ADDRESS LE:QQLNG
Richard T, Tawang ES La Trinidad | richard.curiano@deped.gov.ph MAPEH
Curiano
Pearly Micah D. La Trinidad | La Trinidad pearlymicah.ampaguey@deped.gov.ph English
Ampaguey Cs
Joan G. Lunes Ciriaco Tublay joan.lunes@deped.gov.ph MTB-MLE

Magno ES
Liezel P. Mendoza | Puguis ES La Trinidad | liezel.mendoza@deped.gov.ph Kindergarten
Joemar P. Soriano | Puguis ES La Trinidad | joemar.soriano@deped.gov.ph Mathematics
Jennifer Cayat Benguet La Trinidad | jennifer.cayat@deped.gov.ph Filipino
SPED Center
Aubrey Madugay Bahong ES La Trinidad | aubrey.madugay@deped.gov.ph Araling
Panlipunan
Jennifer Balinggan | La  Trinidad | La Trinidad jennifer.balinggan@deped.gov.ph Science
Ccs
Therese Carantes | ltogon CS ltogon therese.carantes@deped.gov.ph EPP/TLE
Loida Carame Sablan loida.carame@deped.gov.ph ALS
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SECONDARY:

NAME [ SCHOOL | DISTRIGT E-MAIL ADDRESS CEARNING
Shiaiane T. Sablan NHS | Sablan shiaiane.cabuten@deped.gov_ph English
Cabuten
Julla Angyoc CRSHS La Trinidad julla.angyoc@deped. gov.ph Filipino
Wilbert B. Wanas Mankayan Mankayan wilbert wanas@deped.gov. ph Araling

NHS Fanlipunan
Loida Bustiay TSHI Tublay loida.buslay@deped.gov.ph Science
Ruby Amos BeNHS-Main | La Trinidad ruby.amos@deped.gov.ph Mathematics
Brigitte Bintudan Bokod NHS Bokod brigitte.bintudan@deped.gov.ph Science
Imelda Espiritu BeNHS-Main | La Trinidad imelda_espiritu@deped.gov.ph TLE/MVL
Catherine Goddi BeNHS-Main | La Trinidad catherine.goddi@deped.gov.ph TLETVL
Ruth R. Mayos Camp 30 | Atok ruth.mayos@deped.gov.ph MAPEH

NHS
Josephine Antenio La Trinidad josephine.antonio@deped.gov. ph ALS

2. The participants are advised to

log

in via zoom platform:

http://deped.in/TILABID for the online training. Other details of the

said training will be sent via e-mail by

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.
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